

25.04.2024

37

SR

CRR 4098 of 2012
with
CRAN 5 of 2014 (Old No.CRAN 2877 of 2014)
and
CRAN 6 of 2014 (Old No.CRAN 3619 of 2014)
and
CRAN 11 of 2019 (Old No.CRAN 2720 of 2019)
and
CRAN 14 of 2019 (Old No.CRAN 4379 of 2019)
ana
CRAN 16 of 2020 (Old No.CRAN 1326 of 2020)
and
CRAN 17 of 2023

In the matter of : Kaustav Sengupta & Anr.
.... Petitioners.

None appears for the parties.

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty, learned advocate who generally represents the State is requested to appear on behalf of the State. Let his appointment be regularised.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is directed to serve administrative notice upon the petitioners to ensure their personal appearance before the court on the next date of hearing through the concerned police station.

Next date be fixed on 18th June, 2024.

Copy of the order be communicated to the office of the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)