

01.
Ct.237
16.01.2025
Bd.

CRR 4098 of 2012
CRAN 17 of 2023

Kaustav Sengupta & Anr.
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Dipanjan Dutt
Ms. Mayuri Ghosh
Ms. Swastika Sengupta for the petitioners.

Mr. Anand Keshari ... for the State.

Re: CRAN 17 of 2023

Petitioners are directed to serve a copy of application upon the private opposite party intimating next date of hearing and to file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 30th January, 2025.

Petitioners will be at liberty to pray for adjournment before the Court below on 18th January, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)