

12  
akb

31.01  
2025  
Ct. No. 237

**C.R.R. 4098 of 2012**  
With  
**IA No. CRAN 17 pf 2023**  
**Kaustav Sengupta & Anr.**  
Vs.  
**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

*Mr. Dipanjan Dutt*  
*Mr. R. Roy Chaudhuri*  
*Ms. Mayuri Sengupta*

*...For the Petitioners*

*Mr. Debasish Roy*  
*Mr. Anand Keshari*  
*Mr. Tirthankar Dhali*

*...For the State*

*Re.: IA No. C.R.A.N. 17 of 2023*

Affidavit-of-service on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record. Private opposite party is not represented.

The petitioners herein have prayed for restoration and reimposition of the interim order granted vide order dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2012.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the State, the interim order granted vide order dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2012 is hereby restored and reimposed from this date till eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

The application for extension of interim order is accordingly disposed of.

**C.R.R. 4098 of 2012**

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Petitioners are directed to serve a notice upon the private

opposite party intimating the next date of hearing and to file affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

***(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J. )***