

15.09.2025
14
sdas

CRR 4098 of 2012
with
CRAN 5 of 2014 (Old No. CRAN 2877 of 2014)
with
CRAN 6 of 2014 (Old No. CRAN 3619 of 2014)
with
CRAN 11 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 2720 of 2019)
with
CRAN 14 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 4379 of 2019)
with
CRAN 16 of 2020 (Old No. CRAN 1326 of 2020)
with
CRAN 18 of 2025

In Re : Kaustav Sengupta & Anr.petitioners

Mr. Ramanuj Ray Chowdhuri
..... for the petitioners

Mr. Debasish Roy, learned PP
Mr. Anand Keshari
Mr. Tirthankar Dhali
..... for the State

Mr. Ray Chowdhury, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners, upon instruction, submits that except CRAN 18 of 2025, all other applications appearing in the list have already been disposed of. He points out that those applications were filed seeking extension of the interim order from time to time.

In view of such submission made on behalf of the petitioners, the office is directed to record the disposal of the applications being CRAN 5 of 2014 (Old No. CRAN 2877 of 2014), CRAN 6 of 2014 (Old No. CRAN 3619 of 2014), CRAN 11 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 2720 of 2019), CRAN 14

of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 4379 of 2019), and CRAN 16 of 2020 (Old No. CRAN 1326 of 2020).

In Re : CRAN 18 of 2025

This application has been filed on 28th March, 2025 seeking extension of interim order passed in this matter.

The interim order expired on 3rd March, 2025.

Heard the learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties and perused the materials on record.

List this matter for further consideration on 20th November, 2025.

The interim order passed earlier is reinstated and the same shall remain operative until the end of December 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The application being CRAN 18 of 2025 is, thus, disposed of.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)