

10.04.2026
Court No.32
DL/Item No.- 1
[Milan]

CRR 4098 of 2012
With
CRAN/19/2026

KAUSTAV SENGUPTA & ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Dipanjan Dutta,
Mr. Minal Palana,
Mr. Ramajuj Ray Chowdhury

....for the Petitioners

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP,
Mr. Anand Keshari,
Mr. Tirthankar Dhali

....for the State

In Re: CRAN 19 of 2026

1. Heard both sides.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the State has not raised any objection. He has submitted that the matter is pending since 2012. Let the same be heard, in the meantime the interim order may be extended, which was passed earlier and expired.
3. Considering the submission and for interest of justice, the interim order passed earlier is revived and further extended till 8th May, 2026.
4. Accordingly, the application being **CRAN 19 of 2026** for extension of interim order is allowed and **disposed of**.
5. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

6. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court without insisting upon production of a certified copy thereof.
7. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties upon compliance of all necessary formalities.

In Re: CRR 4098 of 2012

8. List this matter on **24th April, 2026** at top.
9. Let Case Diary be produced positively on the returnable date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)